2 E "00)	05-01-2002	3 Contraction
i-di-a2		ILS DEPT OF COMMERCE
		Patent & Trademark Off.ce
To the Honorable Commissioner of Artents and Trademark:	102073870	ments or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of rece	<pre>iving party(ies):</pre>
	Name: <u>WhereNet</u> Corp	
Robert W. BOYD Address: <u>2858 De La Cruz Blvd.</u>		
Donald K. BELCHER	Santa Clara, CA	95050
David WISHERD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	(x) No 4:23:02	
(X) Assignment	() Merger	
() Security Agreement () Other	-	
Execution Date: <u>Marcn</u>	4, 2002; February 15, 2002	
$\operatorname{Additional\ name(s)\ and\ address(s)\ attached?}\qquad (\operatorname{Yes} (X)$	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	ers attached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number of applicat and patents involved:	ions [1]
should be mailed:		
Name: <u>Richard K. Warther, Esg</u> .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer,</u>	[X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, PA	<u>PA</u> [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Avenue		
Suite 1401	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Orlando	01-0484	
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>32801</u> 04/30/2002 TDIAZ1 00000168 09997282	If any additional extension or, if any additional fee f	
01 FC:581 40.00 DP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be correct and any attached copy is a <u>Richard K. Warther</u> Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing info true copy of the origina when the signature	ormation is true and al document. <u>April 16,, 2002</u> Date
Total number of pages including cove		nd_document: [5]

REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy C. HARRINGTON of Los Gatos, California; and Robert W. BOYD of Rogersville, Tennessee; and Donald K. BELCHER of Rogersville, Tennessee; and David WISHERD of Sunnyvale, California; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in <u>WIRELESS LOCAL AREA</u> <u>NETWORK WITH GEO-LOCATION CAPABILITY</u>, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on November 29, 2001, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 09/997,282 and

WHEREAS, WHERENET CORP, a California corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNORS** do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said **ASSIGNORS** do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the

PATENT REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0722

full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any facts known to said **ASSIGNORS** respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said **ASSIGNEE**, sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the **ASSIGNEE'S** expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{4}$ day of $\underline{11000}$, $\underline{2002}$

HARRIN

State of <u>AURIKNA</u>: : ss. County of <u>MATA CURA</u>:

On this $\underline{e^{j\pi 4}}$ day of \underline{IMHRiH} , $\underline{2002}$, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, **TIMOTHY C. HARRINGTON**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KNOWA' ICHNE, BASED ON SATTS FACTORY ENTRYME



Notary Public William F. BRin NER My commission expires: NOV / 2002

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of February , 2002. State of Jennessee : SS. County of Heuris On this 15th day of February, 2002, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, ROBERT W. BOYD, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Publiq My commission expires: SEAL 8-31-2002 In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of February , 2002. DONALD K. BELCHER State of _____: ss. County of : On this _____ day of _____, 2002, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, DONALD K. BELCHER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public SEA My commission expires: 3

> PATENT REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0724

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 476 day of 14rch, 2002.

DAVID WISHERD

State of CARIFERNIA. County of SANTA CLARG. SS.

On this day of MARCH, 2002, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, DAVID WISHERD, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KNOWN TO ME ON THE PATS OF SAMSFACTORY EUPENDE ONLY

4

Notary Public WHUM F. BRONATS My commission expires: NO 1,2002

SEAL

